Department 16 — Natural Sciences
Judging TUESDAY at 6:30 PM

Entry Information:

o Maximum of 10 entries per exhibitor in this
department.

e Only one entry per class/lot number.

e Entry must have been completed since the
last Outagamie County Fair.

Exhibit Information:

e Entries must be brought in between Noon
and 6 PM on TUESDAY.

e All entries must be in place by 6 PM.

e |[f entered in the wrong category or if
directions have not been followed, exhibit
will be disqualified or given a lower placing
at the discretion of the judge.

e All are welcome to be present and ask
questions of the judge after items are
judged.

Premiums: $2.50-S$2.25-S2-S1.75

CLASS A —Birds

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

Single unit bird house
Multiple unit bird house
One martin house

Bird feeder

Suet feeder

CLASS B - Fishing

Hooks must be protected.

201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.

One homemade bobber

One homemade jig for fishing

One homemade fly for fishing

Any other type of fishing lure

Exhibit of 5 fishing lures made by exhibitor
Exhibit of 5 fishing flies made by exhibitor
Exhibit of 10 knots for fishing (mounted & labeled)
Ten recipes for preparing fish

CLASS C — Honey/Bees

All honey must be produced in the exhibitor’s own apiary.

NO BRAND NAMES.

301. Jar of honey

302. Comb of honey — round or square

303. Display of bees and queen

304. Poster or display of Bees and/or honey
collection (no live bees)

305. Honey candy (6 pieces)

306. Lip balm (2 sticks)

CLASS D —-Trees
All exhibits must have been produced by exhibitor from current year’s
crop. NO BRAND NAMES.

401.

402.

403.

404.

405.

406.

407.

Collection of 20 tree leaves (identify tree,
date collected, and county)

Collection of 10 kids of tree seeds (identify
tree, means of seed dispersal, date collected,
and county)

Exhibit of 15 leaf prints labeled according to
species

Maple syrup in standard canning jar (1 pint or
1 quart) — must have a ring on the jar as it
may be opened and tasted.

Maple syrup candy — 6 pieces

Any other Maple Syrup product

(identify)

Poster or display of Maple Syrup

collection or processing

CLASS E - Wildflowers

501.
502.

503.

504.

Homemade plant press

Exhibit of pressed wildflower blossom with all
flower parts properly labeled

Exhibit of 10 wildflower seeds

properly identified

Mounted collection of 10

wildflower photos properly

labeled



